SB0696/413620/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 696

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "County –"; in the same line, strike "Arts"; in line 3, after the second "the" insert "Prince George's"; in line 5, after "the" insert "Prince George's"; in lines 3, 5, and 10, in each instance, strike "Arts"; and in line 10, strike "County –".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, strike "COUNTY -"; and in the same line, strike "ARTS".

On page 2, in line 1, after "A" insert "PRINCE GEORGE'S"; in the same line, strike "ARTS"; strike in their entirety lines 5 through 8, inclusive; and in lines 9, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, and 26, strike "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", and "(12)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", and "(10)", respectively.